



34-639 BLADE GUARD

REPLACEMENT PARTS

REF. NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	REF. NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
*	1086935	Splitter & Guard Assy, Const of:	27	901-03-000-0762	5/16-18 x 5/8" Hex Head Cap Screw
1	1086388	Push Nut Cap	30	901-01-060-0608	5/16-18 x 7/8" Hex Hd Cap Scr (Early Models Only)
2	1087811	Pin	31	904-02-010-1703	5/16" Lockwasher (Early Models Only)
3	1086334	See-Thru Guard	32	904-01-010-1604	5/16" Flat Washer (Early Models Only)
4	422-16-047-0001	Kickback Fingers	33	901-01-060-0608	5-16-18 x 7/8" Hex Hd Cap Scr (Early Models Only)
5	1086353	Spring	34	904-01-010-1604	5/16" Flat Washer
6	422-16-071-0002	Pin	35	422-06-014-0018	Bracket (Early Models Only)
7	1086337	Pivot Bracket	*36	422-04-014-0018	Bracket (Early Models Only)
8	1086387	Push Nut	*37	422-04-014-0019	5/16-18 x 7/8" Hex Hd Cap Scr (Early Models Only)
9	905-01-010-6729	5/32 x 11/16" Roll Pin	38	422-04-089-5003	Shaft (Early Models Only)
10	1086911	Splitter w/Bushing	39	901-01-060-0606	5/16-16 x 5/8" Hex Hd Cap Scr (Early Models Only)
11	901-03-010-0762	5/16-18 x 5/8" Socket Head Cap Screw	40	422-03-072-0001	Plate (Early Models Only)
12	904-01-010-1620	5/16" Flat Washer	41	422-04-314-0017	Bracket (Early Models Only, See Service Note A)
13	901-03-010-0771	5/16-18 x 7/8" Socket Hd Cap Screw	42	901-01-060-0622	1/4-20 x 2" Hex Hd Cap Scr (Early Models Only)
14	904-02-010-1703	5/16" Lockwasher	43	904-01-010-1603	1/4" Flat Washer
15	422-04-014-0028	Bracket	44	901-01-060-0603	1/4-20 x 7/8" Hex Hd Cap Scr (Early Models Only)
16	902-02-040-1303	5/16-18 Square Nut			
17	422-04-014-0029	Bracket			
18	422-04-089-0003	Shaft			
19	902-01-020-1226	5/8-18 Hex Nut			
20	904-03-020-1751	5/8" Lockwasher			
21	901-01-060-0649	5/16-18 x 1" Hex Head Cap Screw			
22	904-01-010-1620	5/16" Flat Washer			
23	422-03-072-0001	Plate			
24	422-04-314-0017	Bracket Assembly, Incl:			
25	902-03-013-1063	Tinnerman Nut (Early Models Only)			
26	904-01-010-1620	5/16" Flat Washer			
26A	904-02-010-1703	5/16" Lockwasher			

* NOT SHOWN ASSEMBLED

SERVICE NOTES:

A - Early bracket was die cast, current bracket is sheet metal.

